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S QUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
6220 CULEBRA ROAD * POSTOFFICE DRAWER 28510 * SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, USA Ter2s—0510 ® (§12)684—5111 ° TELEX 2448g46

yax_slra S22— 3376
November 20, 1990

EXPRESS MATIL

Federal Communications Commission
Experimental Radio Service
P.0O. Box 358320

Pittsburgh, PA 15251—5320

RE: FCC Application for Experimental Station (File 1698EXPL9O0)
FCC Application for Special Temporary Authorization (STA)
License
Southwest Research Institute
San Antonio, TX

Dear Sir/Madan:

Please process the above—referenced FCC application for a
Special Temporary Authorization (STA) license. Enclosed is
Southwest Research Institute check number 332739 in the amount of
$35.00 and the required FCC Form 155. Also attached is the
supporting documentation for our experimental station application
which has a your file number of 1698EXPL9O0.

Again, we thank you, in advance, for expeditiously processing
this request.

Very truly yours,

Louis Rodrigqguez
Deputy General Counsel

LR : kam

Enclosures

cc: Bill McGinnis, Div. 05

Regulatory Affairs
Office of Management and Budget
Paperwork Reduction Project (3060—0065)
Washington, D.C. 20503

s aN ANTONIO, TEX as

HOUSTON, TEXAS * DETROIT, MICHIGAN * WASHINGTON, DC

 

 

 



NAME :  MS. ZINA MORRISEY
COMPANY FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

ADDRESS :

CITY wWaASHINGTON STATE DC

PHONE 202—653—8146
FAX

COMMENTS : HER BOSS IS FRANKLIN WRIGHT WHO CAN BE REACHED AT
202—653—8141, 8142, OR 8144.

SHE INDICATED THAT THE PROCESSING TIME WOULD BE FROM 8 TO 12
WEEKS. THEY RECEIVED THE APPLICATION ON i1/1/90. THE ADDRESS IN
PITTSBURGH IS  THE BANK WHICH PROCESSES THEIR CHECKS. OUR
APPLICATION HAS A FILE NUMBER OF 1698EXPL9O. SHE SUGGESTED THAT WE
CAN APPLY FOR A STA (SPECIAL TEMPORARY LICENSE) WHICH CAN BE
PROCESSED MUST FASTER. WE CAN USE THIS UNTIL OUR 2—YEAR LICENSE
IS ISSUED. WE NEED TO SEND A LETTER REQUEST ALONG WITH A FCC FORM
155 AND $35 CHECK TO THE ADDRESS IN PITTSBURGH. THE LETTER NEEDS
TO REFERENCE THE FILE NUMBER OF OUR EXPERIMENTAL STATION
APPLICATION AND REQUEST THE SAME FREQUENCIES AND POWER LEVELS
LISTED IN IT.



 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

       
lhfortunately,the Federal Camnm1cat10n Camussmn 8

cy Liaison Branch never receivedyour original
application, if so, we could have cleared the matter
ofthe fees sooner; we regret this inconvenience.

  T—have returned the copy of your application that
you mailéd dated 10/5/90 and a Fee Filing Guide to
_asfist you with completing form55 and mailing it
tothe proper location._ However if you need _ .

o : . me at(202) 653—8146 —     
 

   

 

 

 



S O UTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
6220 CULEBRA ROAD ®* POSTOFFICE DRAWER 28510 * SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, USA 7B228—0510 ® (512)684—5111 ° TELEX 244846

October 30, 1990

EXPRESS MAIL

Federal Communications Commission
Experimental Radio Service
P.0O. Box 358320

Pittsburgh, PA 15251—5320

RE: FCC Application for Experimental Station
Southwest Research Institute
San Antonio, TX

Dear Sir/Madan:

The above—referenced FCC application was initially EXPRESS—
MAILED to the Federal Communications Commission in Washington,
D.C., on September 11, 1990. We initiated a written follow—up
inquiry to the D.C. Office on October 5, 1990. The status of that
application is still unknown. Through written instruction received
on October 22, 1990, from Ms. Zina Morrisey, Washington, D.C., we
are resubmitting said application to you for processing with the
required Fee Processing Form and Southwest Research Check No.
329531 in the amount of $35.00.

We thank you, in advance, for expeditiously processing this
application. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

//_ R—_—_————<s.
Louis Rodriguez
Deputy General Counsel

LR: kam

Enclosures

coe: Bill McGinnis, Div. 05

Reqgulatory Affairs
Office of Management and Budget
Paperwork Reduction Project (3060—0065)
Washington, D.C. 20503

s aAN aNTONO, TEX as

HOUSTON, TEXAS * DETROIT, MICHIGAN * wasHINGTON, DC

  



S OUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
6220 CULEBRAROAD ® POST OFFICE DRAWER 28510 ® SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, USA 78228—0510 ® (512)684—5111 ° TELEX 244846

October 5, 1990

Federal Communications Commission
Office of Managing Director
Washington, D.C. 20554

RE: FCC Application for Experimental Station
Southwest Research Institute
San Antonio, Texas

Dear Sir/Madan:

The above FCC Application was forwarded to you by Express Mail
on September 11, 1990. As of today‘s date we have received no
response to our submitted application and request information on
its present status.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any
further assistance.

   Sincerely,

Associate General Counsel

LR: Ccms

Enclosure

cc: Bill McGinnis, Div. 05

Regulatory Affairs
Office of Management and Budget
Paperwork Reduction Project (3060—0065)
Washington, D.C. 20503

S aAN ANTONIO, TEX aAaSs

HOUSTON, TEXAS * DETROIT, MICHIGAN * WASHINGTON, DC

 

 

 



 51. CERTIFICATION —*

ATTENTION: Read this cerufication carctully before signing this application.

THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES THAT:

ta) Copies of the FCC Rules Parts 2 and 5 are on hand: and

(b) Adequate financial appropriations have been made to carry on the program of experimentauion which wiil be conducted by quaiified personnel:;
and

(c} All operanions will be on an experimental basis in accordance with Part 5 and other applicabic ruiles. and will be conducted in such a manner

and at such a time as to preciude harmiul interference to any authorized station; and

(d) Gram of the authorizationrequested herein will not be construed as a finding on the pan of the Commuission

(1) that the frequencies and other technical parameters specified in the authorization are the best suited for the proposed program of ex—

perimentation, and

(2) that the applicant will be awhorized to operate on any basis other than experimental. and

(3) that the Commussion is obligated by the results of the experimentai program to nuke provmon in its rules including its table of frequency

allocations for applicant‘s type of operation on a regularly licensed basis.

APPLICANT CERTIFIES FURTHER THAT:

(e) All the statements in the application and attached exhibits are true. complete and correct to the best of the‘applicant‘s knowledge. and

(1) The applicant is willing to finance and conduct the experimentai program with full knowledge and understanding of the above limitations; and

(g) The applicant waives any claim to the use of any particular frequency or of the electromagnetic spectrum as against the regulatory power of the USA.

Signed and daredthis // day of _——< mA __________. 19 79

SOUTHW'EST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(correspond with name given on page 1)

~Q,/§):é:
ls:gnal

Name of Applicant

By _ J 2

 

Title Vice President, Finance

ammoen. Check Appropriate Classification:
 

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTSMADE ON THis FORm
ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND imprtSonment. U.s.
CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001.

C Individual Applicant

Q Member of Applicant Partnership  
 

K Office of Applicant Corporation

or Association

C Authorized Employee

 

 NOTIFICATION TO INDIVIDUALS UNDER PRIVACY ACT OF 1974
AND THEPAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980

Information wwmm::mbymmnmm Aet of 1934. as amended. and specifically by Section 308 therein.

The information will be used by Federal Communications Commmssion staff to determine eligibility for issuing authorizations in the use of the fre—
quency spectrum and to effect the provisions of reguiatory responsibilities rendered the Commission by the Act. Information requested by this

form will be avalable to the public uniless otherwise requested pursuant to Section 0.459 of FCC Rules and Regulations. Your response is re—

quired to obtain this authorization. —

THE FOREGOING NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974. P.L. 93—579. DECEMBER 31. 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3).

and the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1980, P.L. 96—511. December 11. 1980. 44 U.S.C. 3507.
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